3.2 Sample Size Considerations 
Detailed powering calculations were not conducted for the open label extension study.  

3.3 Study Design 
This is a multicenter, open label extension, up to 132-week study evaluating the long-term safety 
of AMX0035. Up to one hundred thirty-two (132) subjects who completed the 24 weeks placebo 
controlled randomized phase of the trial and elect to continue treatment in this trial extension 
will be given oral (or feeding tube) twice daily sachets of AMX-0035 (verum) therapy.  Patients 
previously randomized to placebo in the randomized placebo-controlled phase of the trial will be 
crossed over to AMX0035 therapy.  Treatment duration will be up to one hundred and thirty-two 
(132) weeks starting upon completion of the randomized phase of the trial.  Clinic visits will 
occur at Screening/Baseline (entry in the OLE), Week 6 (day 42), Week 12 (day 84), Week 24 
(day 168), Week 36 (day 252), and Week 52 (Day 364), Week 68 (Day 476), Week 84 (Day